lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with SEBI Takeover

Regulations, as applicable.

 In terms of Regulation 39 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, the locked-in Equity Shares of our Company

held by the Promoters can be pledged with any scheduled commercial banks or public financial

institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial institutions provided that:

 If the Equity Shares are locked-in in terms of sub-regulation (b) of Regulation 36 of the SEBI

(ICDR) Regulations the pledge of the Equity Shares is one of the terms of the sanction of the loan.

 If the specified securities are locked-in in terms of sub-regulation (a) of Regulation 36, may be

pledged only if, in addition to complying with the aforesaid conditions, the loan has been granted

by the banks or financial institutions for the purpose of financing one or more objects of the Issue.

-63-

(g) The shareholding pattern of our Company

The Equity shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the Issue is as follows:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Pre Issue   Offer for Sale / Fresh

Issue

Post Issue

No. of Shares % holding No. of

Shares

%

holding

A. Promoters 6,202,835 44.47  6,202,835 34.54

B. Promoter Group 4,361,640 31.27  4,361,640 24.29

C. Others 79,167 0.57  79,167 0.44

D. Selling

Shareholder 3,304,136 23.69 1,735,000 1,569,136 8.74

E. Public

Shareholding

 - Fresh Issue - - 4,011,000 4,011,000 22.33

 - Offer for Sale   1,735,000 9.66

Total  13,947,778 100.00 5,746,000 17,958,778 100.00

The table below presents our shareholding pattern prior and post the Issue in accordance with Clause 35 of the

Listing Agreement:

(Equity Shares of face value ` 10 each)

Category

code

Category of

Shareholder

Number of

Shareholde

rs

Total

number

of  shares

Number

of shares

held in

demateria

lized form

Total

shareholding

as a

percentage of

total number

of shares (Pre

Issue)

Total shareholding

as a percentage of

total number of

shares (Post Issue)

As a

perce

ntage

of(A+

B)

As a

perce

ntage

of

(A+B

+C)

As a

percen

[…]

issued

Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

 TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 11 13,947,778 1,2670,503 100.00 100.00  -  -

(D) Fresh Issue in the

IPO (D)

- 4,011,000 - - - - -

(E) TOTAL

(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)

 17,958,778 - - - 100.00 100.00

(h) Capital build up of the Selling Shareholder

The capital build up of the Selling Shareholder is as follows:

Date of

allotment /

acquisition

No. of

Equity

Shares

Cumulative

number of

Equity Shares

Face

Value

(in `)

Issue /

Transfer

Price

(in `)

Consideration
Nature of

transaction

% of Pre

Issue

Capital

August 04,

2008

350,000 350,000 10.00 160.00 Cash Preferential

Allotment

2.51

September 15,

2008

901,519 1,251,519 10.00 159.80 Cash Preferential

Allotment

6.46

January 20,

2011

487,500 1,739,019 10.00 10.00 Cash Rights Issue 3.50

-66-

Date of

allotment /

acquisition

No. of

Equity

Shares

Cumulative

number of

Equity Shares

Face

Value

(in `)

Issue /

Transfer

Price

(in `)

Consideration
Nature of

transaction

% of Pre

Issue

Capital

June 15, 2012 1,565,117 3,304,136 10.00 - Bonus Bonus 11.22

Total 3,304,136   23.69

(i) The Pre-Issue and Post-Issue shareholding pattern of our Promoters & Promoter Group is as

under:

Sr.

No.

Particulars Pre Issue   Post Issue

No. of Shares % holding No. of Shares % holding

A. Promoters

 Lalit Agarwal 2,194,025 15.73 2,194,025 12.22

 Hemant Agarwal 579,500 4.15 579,500 3.23

 Madan Agarwal 686,375 4.92 686,375 3.82

Madan Gopal Agarwal

(HUF)

1,041,675 7.47 1,041,675 5.80

Lalit M. Agarwal

(HUF)

1,277,275 9.16 1,277,275 7.11

Hemant Agarwal

(HUF)

423,985 3.04   423,985 2.36

 Total (A) 6,202,835 44.47 6,202,835 34.54

B. Promoter Group

 Sangeeta Agarwal 2,172,175 15.57 2,172,175 12.10

 Uma Devi Agarwal 1,355,460 9.72 1,355,460 7.55

 Smiti Agarwal 834,005 5.98 834,005 4.64

Total (B) 4,361,640 31.27 4,361,640 24.29

Total of Promoters and

Promoter Group (A+B)

10,564,475   75.74 10,564,475 58.83

(j) Particulars of top ten shareholders

(a) As on the date of  the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares

held

(%) of issued

capital

1. Naman Finance and Investment Private Limited  3,304,136 23.69

2. Lalit Agarwal 2,194,025 15.73

3. Sangeeta Agarwal 2,172,175 15.57

4. Uma Devi Agarwal 1,355,460 9.72

5. Lalit M. Agarwal (HUF) 1,277,275 9.16

6. Madan Gopal Agarwal (HUF) 1,041,675 7.47

7. Smiti Agarwal 834,005 5.98

8. Madan Agarwal 686,375 4.92

9. Hemant Agarwal 579,500 4.15

10. Hemant Agarwal (HUF) 423,985 3.04

Total 13,868,611 99.43

-67-

(b) As of 10 days prior to the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

Sr.

No.

Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares

held

(%) of issued

capital

1. Naman Finance and Investment Private Limited  3,304,136 23.69

2. Lalit Agarwal 2,194,025 15.73

3. Sangeeta Agarwal 2,172,175 15.57

4. Uma Devi Agarwal 1,355,460 9.72

5. Lalit M. Agarwal (HUF) 1,277,275 9.16

6. Madan Gopal Agarwal (HUF) 1,041,675 7.47

7. Smiti Agarwal 834,005 5.98

8. Madan Agarwal 686,375 4.92

9. Hemant Agarwal 579,500 4.15

10. Hemant Agarwal (HUF) 423,985 3.04

Total 13,868,611 99.43

(c)   As of two years prior to the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

S. No. Name of the shareholder No. of Equity Shares

held

(%) of issued

capital

1. Naman Finance and Investment Private Limited  1,251,519 18.26

2. Lalit Agarwal 1,154,750 16.85

3. Sangeeta Agarwal 1,143,250 16.68

4. Uma Devi Agarwal 713,400 10.41

5. Lalit M. Agarwal (HUF) 672,250 9.81

6. Madan Gopal Agarwal (HUF) 548,250 8.00

7. Smiti Agarwal 438,950 6.40

8. Madan Agarwal 361,250 5.27

9. Hemant Agarwal 305,000 4.45

10. Hemant Agarwal (HUF) 223,150 3.26

Total 6,811,769 99.39

(k) Other Disclosures

1. Details of Equity Shares held by our Directors and KMPs

As on the date of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus none of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel

hold Equity Shares in our Company, other than as follows:

S.

No.

Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity

Shares held

Pre-Issue Equity

Share capital %

Post-Issue Equity

Share capital %*

1. Lalit Agarwal 2,194,025 15.73 12.22

2. Hemant Agarwal 579,500 4.15 3.23

3. Madan Agarwal 686,375 4.92 3.82

*This is based on the assumption that the Executive Directors and the Key Managerial Personnel, shall